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Ig_ Comperly N.indSEI,Irne

AOVIARSN

Form 605
COll=IES= ** 2001

Seotion 871.

Nonce of ciasing to be a substantial holder

Ailstralian AgriculturLl Co=pany Limitid

010 892 270

1. Dit,hof=b Ii,ZW holili (1)

N=,w Anshil I""t"mt Elmag,mint Limited
--

ACNIARSN01**kihial 076 316 473

Thi holdi ce.id to be a #bl#W hold•ron lA/11/121§
Ths pri ous nooce wugh,n to *» compiny on 11/lA/2018

Thi p**I mpoeIIlid 22/13/291*

1 Chanilioinrili,wt,-Iia•

Pilcular, 0 -ch chaip ki orchange in the n,*n of, a rili#*AW* (2) of thi subdi- hold,ro, an a,Ioolito (3) In %st#
sic„011= of Ihi comp m, or u n# shici thi subilnl holdir v= last ricNIfid k, gli a sub-nt!,1 holdi  nolci lo ni compi,9 or
molillnal   c,Ili

Dal,Of Paconwho- Blimir' ofch I (4) Con,Id'Ilk'M gh'n
reli,Idlit h r,ision to oh,1,•
0 ged (m
Ausbil
Imriatmlnt On »ark»t Refer to21/11/2018 Manag-ent trading Ann«=uz. B
Limited

3. C NeS In a=odition

Cli. (6) md Pecon.va.
runberof ./.*d

i.fer to lifir to
Ann«zurl B inn.=url B

71»p.9.on.'*lohm//13/corne e.lod-a (3) of, cemild:/beamocl-' of, orhavaclw .d/WIrk*ts' of 'llrilic//lion(7)-4 9.
8ubdI  holi# In r-Son lo voing hli„u in the compmy or ichime veI blow<

 !»and ACI#ARSN Of appkible) Nilieofmioci,Illor,

4. Adch..=

The addresms of persons Mmed h th'bm are as fol,As:

N=Ill Addr i

Au bil Inva,tm mt Livel 27, 225 0-orgi Stroot, Byanay 100 2000
]4*ia***Iint Limited

Signature

IN* Mme Jani La=ing oem* Chief Coigliance Offiair
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sign hon /*\ 4- d 
LF

DBECTIONS

26/11/2018

(1) If br a'an snberof sub /mai hdlii vlhah,li/#411,/d "/kint *Mni/(Ilicorpor'knand R,rela ad aolporn//1/'orthe
manlg,rand hit. d in Iquly h:st), 01, n=n= coldd be hlckided In In =iman to lie form. If the r*vmt litarests of 8 908 Of
pir»ins,re IiI,Ilily Ilinilic, IV miy bo r f, dle hot*outhe bm m a ipeolicaly named Oot*) lf ihi n,ain**Ip d moh
gioup, v«h hiNand addressesofmembe  li dearly,etodin FiigIWIi 40fthe bm.

(2) Sae 8,0 dainlion of 'relef<,1 Inlareit" h secloru 808 id 6718(7) of *,i Corporations Act 2001.

(3) SN tio ds*lition of '=iocia»' In e•coon 9 of the Co,pormoons Act 2001.

(4) Inok,di dell of.

(a) my *-1/* agre,ment oro er 0,0„11,liric. bicaim ofwlch the dinge h relivwi lirioccurrid If Iub=*,1 6718(4)
000*a copyof any docui,Int=tINol*the t=ins of •ly mliver  eement and astalament by he perion glvhg M md
aoozin,Iidi* of IV cor,riot ioheme or Im,g,Inier,L nuticcompe ythli bm, bgither dh a #tiln il i,mint c,rtly#u
1* coili,4 #IM or aT 19=114 ind

(b) my qu-calon of U,i pcyaw of a p,rion k, mids# cor,bol ne liawoill of, or 6*lini thi mirolle of, the %*W powlrs or
€Seposal of lie seol,IUm lo Vila *8 releveit lit,reet relalas (hlcloat g dimly ni par ct-=01111=ID Wilah lie qi:mlloilon

8- the dlikil lon d 'Iilivirtagilillf In .alloin 9 4 Uhi BpoilaM M2001.

(6) Dill of the considerglon must Wkide my and al benelts, money wid other. hit my pnon trom whom a rimin hter,st vas
aoqi** hm,or may, b,ootneent ed brecilvi h rill#lon b *,it ioqul,Illon. De Ils mist biblckid d,b,n if thi kn,01 hooncltioqi
on the happer# ornotof acor goncy. Delmis must be hclud d of any bmil pild onbeh,0 of lisubil,lal holder orlts
Ii,oclam In dation fi acqu ons, Iven Wtheys,enotpid *,c ylothi Frson from vihom the Nimuth#* epihicL

(6) The vnlg ilsesof moomp/ny oon-*son, 01.= urb".ch#"d ino,/.HI, 0 e,es.

{7) Glvi d-ls, If **ropiali, ofne pr,Hnt alloolilion md I¥ chlroi ll I,t aliociallon IN,cl IM loK *Allar- hold  nolica
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Annexure B
Ausbil Investment Management Umlted
Australian 41(1*tural Company Umlted

8.claity

AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC
AAC

In @pecle
On-m=ket
On-in ket
On-market
011-market
On-market
On-market
On-market
On-market

011-niarket
011-market
On-market

On·-market
OrHTIEN'ket
On-market

Ine LammJPE>'
#ilef Comll@nce Officer
26-Nov-18

hoorUd
05/11/2018
05/11/2018
06/11/2018
07/11/2018
09/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018
21/11/2018

C,sh
07/11/2018
05/11/2018
08/11/2018
09/11/2018
13/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018
23/11/2018

(179,434)
(855,072)
(100,000)
(60,489)
(43,823)
(90,849)
(56,327)

(581,436)
(154,444)
(454,246)
(181,689)
(22,712)
(81,784)

(545,096)
(218,038)
(172,614)

(317,972)
(4,190,611)

Ck/1.kh"11#,n
229,890.84

1,090,216.80
128,070.00

77,425.92
68,093.44

110,408.79
68,454.20

706,619.17
187,695.79
552,045.16
220,818.79

27,601.89
99,367.79

662,455.17
284,981.58
209,777.79

90,534.99
386,431.37


