To: 611300135638 From: 61292590223 Date: 11/25/18 Time: 3:23 PM Page: 01/03

605 Page 1 of 2 15 July 2001

Form 605

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of ceasing to be a substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme	Australian Agricultural Company Limited
ACN/ARSN	010 892 270
1. Details of substantial hold	ler (1)
Name	Ausbil Investment Management Limited
ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	076 316 473

The holder ceased to be a substantial holder on $\frac{21/11/2018}{2018}$ The previous notice was given to the company on $\frac{01/11/2018}{05/11/2018}$

2. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest (2) of the substantial holder or an associate (3) in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of	Person whose	Nature of change (4)	Consideration given	Class (6) and	Person's votes
change	relevant interest		in relation to change	number of	affected
	changed		(5)	securities affected	
	Ausbil	ł			
21/11/2018	Investment	On market	Refer to	Refer to	Refer to
21/11/2010	Management Limited	trading	Annexure B	Annexure B	Annexure B
				1	

3. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (3) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (7) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

4. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address			
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000			

	٠.		_	-	_	_	_		•
S	i	a	n	a	t	u	re	1	

print name Jane Lamming capacity Chief Compliance Officer

To: 611300135638 From: 61292590223 Date: 11/25/18 Time: 3:23 PM Page: 02/03

605 Page 2 of 2 15 July 2001

sign here date 26/11/2018

DIRECTIONS

(1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 4 of the form.

- (2) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (5) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (6) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (7) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

To: 611300135638 From: 61292590223 Date: 11/25/18 Time: 3:23 PM Page: 03/03

Annexure B Ausbil Investment Management Limited Australian Agricultural Company Limited

Security	Туре	Accrual	Cash	Units in/(out)	Consideration
AAC	On-market	05/11/2018	07/11/2018	(179,434)	229,890.84
AAC	In specie	05/11/2018	05/11/2018	(855,072)	1,090,216.80
AAC	On-market	06/11/2018	08/11/2018	(100,000)	128,070.00
AAC	On-market	07/11/2018	09/11/2018	(60,489)	77,425.92
AAC	On-market	09/11/2018	13/11/2018	(43,823)	56,093.44
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(90,849)	110,408.79
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(56,327)	68,454.20
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(581,436)	706,619.17
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(154,444)	187,695.79
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(454,246)	552,045.16
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(181,699)	220,818.79
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(22,712)	27,601.89
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(81,764)	99,367.79
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(545,096)	662,455.17
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(218,038)	264,981.58
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(172,614)	209,777.79
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(74,496)	90,534.99
AAC	On-market	21/11/2018	23/11/2018	(317,972)	386,431.37

(4,190,511)

Jane Lamming Chief Compliance Officer 26-Nov-18